Profile of the Faculty Member

1.	Name of the Faculty				
	member	Dr. Umar Jahangir			
2.	Designation	Associate Professor	80		
3.	Qualifications	BUMS (Jamia Hamdard)			
		MD (Jamia Hamdard)			
4.	Date of Birth	04/11/1972			
5.	Registration Number	BU/8929			
6.	Date of Joining	29/05/2012			
7.	Past Experience Detail	Lecturer: Department of Physiology Kashmir Tibbia College,			
		Hospital & Research Centre (5th Oct, 1999 – 31st May, 2000)			
		Medical Officer Health Services, Government	ent of Jammu and		
		Kashmir (20th Dec, 2001-30th March, 2003) • Lecturer: Department of Moalajat (1st April, 2003-4th Aug, 2005)			
		Kashmir Tibbia College, Hospital & Research Centre, Kashmir			
		• Senior Lecturer: Department of Moalajat	(5th Aug, 2005- 4th Aug,		
		2007) Kashmir Tibbia College, Hospital & Research Centre, Kashmir			
		Reader: Department of Moalajat (5th Aug, 2007- 28th May, 2012)			
		Clinical Registrar: Majeedia Unani Hospital (29th May, 2012-20th)			
		Jan, 2014)			
8.	State of Domicile	Jammu and Kashmir			
9.	Department & School	School of Unani Medical Education and Research			
10.	Details of Courses	BUMS, MD			
	taught				
11.	Research Thrust Areas	Clinical Research			
12.	Emails	umar@jamiahamdard.ac.in			
		umar_jehangir@doctor.com			
13.	Address	Department of Amraze Jild wa Tazeeniyat, SUMER,			
		Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi. 110062			
PUBLICATIONS					
14.	Publications in peer reviewed National & Google Scholar: umarjahangir - Go		marjahangir - Google		
	International journals, Citations, H-index Scholar				
<u> </u>	<u>_</u>				

BOOKS & BOOK CHAPTERS PUBLISHED					
15.	Number of Book Chapters in Edited	1			
	books of National Publishers	(Scientific Publisher, Jodhpur, Rajasthan)			
16.	Number of Book Chapters in Edited	1			
	books of International Publishers	(Scholar Press, Germany)			
RESEARCH GRANTS AND CONSULTANCY PROJECTS					
17.	Number of research grants from govt.	1			
	funding agencies as Co-PI	Ministry of AYUSH, Govt of India			
		₹10,57,980/-			
RESEARCH SUPERVISION					
As Co-supervisor					
10					
18.	Number of Master's theses/ dissertations	10			
	Guided				
PRESENTATIONS IN CONFERENCES AS SPEAKER/ RESOURCE PERSON					
19.	Number of presentations in National or	Invited: 8			
	International Conferences in India	Oral: 18			
		Poster: 4			
AD	MINISTARTIVE RESPONSIBILITIES/ PAR	TICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA			
HAMDARD					
20.	Member, Core Committee for preparation of fourth cycle of NAAC assessment and				
	accreditation.				
	Co Co-ordinator Academic Audit Committee for SUMER, Jamia Hamdard (Feb				
	2021- till date)				
	Assistant Proctor: Jamia Hamdard (March, 2019-Feb 2021)				